

1 192342-2 : n : 03/07/2018 : WME / ETN

2
3 HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS EDUCATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT #1 TO HB118

4
5
6
7
8 On page 5, line 24, delete "September 1, 2019" and
9 insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 September 30, 2022

11
12 On page 6, line 4, after "Zoo," insert the
13 following:

14 or any successor entity,

15
16 On page 6, line 10, delete "for four years after"
17 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 until September 30, 2022.

19
20 On page 6, delete line 11